
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

EQUAL OPPORT{JNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID:

APPROVAL DATE:

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

CONTRACT PERIOD:

7776

November 12, 2019

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP RESPONSE

October 08, 2019

From November 12, 2019 through March 31, 2020, with
four (4) annual renewals at the option of both parties.

QUOTED DISCO{?JNT TER?MS: Vendor quoted net terms.

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS : No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.
Purchase orders will be issued.

Awarded to Evergreen AES Environrnental.AWARD OF PROPOSAL:



The following prices are those quoted by: EVERGREEN AES ENVIRONMENTAL

ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE

UNIT PRICES

*Standard rates between 8:O0am and 4:OOpm.
Overtime rates will apply outside of these hours at time and a half of standard rate.

ENVIROMENTAL RESPONSE

I. LABORRATES

EMERGENCY

OPF,RATIONS RATES

NON-EMERGENCY

OPERATIONS RATES
1. Hazmat technician $ 65.00/hour * $ 50.00/hour

2. Incident Manager $ 95.00/hour * $ 90.00/hour

3. On-Site Foreman $ 70.00/hour * $ 70.00/hour

4. Equipment Operator $ 70.00/hour * $ 65.00/hour

5. Certified Industrial Hygienist
(CIH)

$ 300.00/hour * $ 200.00/hour

6. Other (specify) $-/hour $-/hour

7. Report Preparation $ 45.00/hour * $ 40.00/hour

8. Standard Level D $ 20.00/hour * $ 18.00/hour



The following prices are those quoted by: EVERGREEN AES ENVIRONMENTAL

II. EQUIPMENT RATES

ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE

UNIT PRICES - Cont.

HOURLY NON-EJERGENCY RATES

I . Vacuum truck

2. Response utility truck

3. Excavator - Mini

4. Backhoe

s. Bobcat

6. Response Trailer

7. HNU Meter PID Meter

8. 4 Gas Meter Multi-Gas

9. Air Compressor Pull Behind

10. 3,000 psi Pressure Washer

11 . Jerome 431 -X Mercury Vapor
analyzer (or equal)
( including filters) Tracker 3000

12. Lumex 915 Mercury Vapor
analyzer

13. Dedicated Mercury HEPA Vac

Roll.-Off Box Contain?er .(30yd,)
(includes delivery and pick-up) (l Week)

III. MATERIALS

$ 105.00/h6ur

$ 20.00/hour

$ 104.00/hour-

$ 65.00/hour

$ 53.00/hour

$ 35.00/hour

$ 24.00/hour

$ 24.OOAiour

$ 2'5.l)O/hou-r

$ 22.00/hour

$ 77.00/hour

$ 77.00/hour

l $ 87.OOlhour

$ 475.00/each

1. Sorbent Pads (100 grade)

2. Sorbent Boom (10" x 8 " x 4')

3. Sorbent Svveeps (bale)

4. Sorbent Dry

s. Poly Sheeting (6 ml 20' x 100')

6. 55 Gallon Drums ({JNlA2) RL

7. 30 Gallon Poly Drums

8. 16 Gallon Poly Drums

9. 80 Gallon Steel Over Packs

10. 55 Gallon Poly Drums

11 . HGX Mercury Powder

12. PPE

IV. HEATING OIL TANK RESPONSE

1. Contaminated Soil

(disposal at landfill) (4-Ton Minimum)
2. Contaminated Soil .

(recycled at }andfi}}) (4-Ton Minimum) #
3. Contaminated Water " (Non-Haz)

M
l$ 18.00 each
M
l' $ l'8.00 per bag
l$ 205.00 each
M
l$ 65.00 each
l$ 50.00 each
M
l$ 102.00 cach
l$7.OO/lti
ffl

l

r $ 55.00 cubic yard

l .$ 75.00 cubic yard

l- $ 0.65 per gallon
NOTES:

" - Assumes petroleum contaminated water.
# - 2. Soil cannot be recycled at landfill. It would need to be incinerated.

HOURLY EMERGENCY RATES

$ 183.00/hour

$ 37.00/hour

$ 11 5.00/hour

$ 70.00/hour

$ 58.00/hour

$ 57.00/hour

$ 28.00/hour

$ 28.00/hour

$ 37.00/hoir

$ 25.00/hour

$ 85.00/hour

$ 85.00/hour

$ 95.00/hour

$ 735.00/each

$ 120.00 per bale

$ 20.00 each

$ 190.00 per bale

$ 20.00 per bag

$ 210.00 each

$ 70.00 each

$ 70.00 each

$ 55.00 each

$ 190.00 each

$ 110.00 each

$ 10.00/lb

$ 400.00/ls

$ 60.00 cubic yard

$ 100.00 cubic yard

$ 0.80 per gallon



The following prices are those quoted by: EVERGR?EEN AES ENVIRONMENTAL

ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

QUANTITY UN I T S

tm I T

COST

UNIT

TOTALMERCURY SPILL RESONSE

I. Response Labor Rates

Incident Manager

Hazmat Technician

Incident On-Site Foreman

Report Preparation

$ 95.00 $ 190.00

$ 65.00 $,2080.00

$ 70.00 $=ll20.00

$ 45.00 $ 360.00

I. Subtotal $ ???3750.OO

l

2

1

2

2/hrS. @

16/hrs. @

16fhrs. @

4/hrs. @

x

x

x

x

II. Equipment Rates

Response Utility Truck

Response Trailer

Mercury Vapor Analyzer

Lumex 915 Mercury Vapor Analyzer

2

1

1

1

x

x

x

x

8/hrS. @

9/hrS. @

16/hrs. @

4/hrs. @

$ 37.00

$ 57.00

$ 85.00

$ 85.00

II. Subtotal

$ 592.00

$ 513.00

$,1360.00

$ 340.00

$,2805.00

III. Materials

Poly Sheeting l

55 gal. Steel Drum 1

H G X Mercury Powder l

PPE (Example for bidding purposes only) 1

x

x

x

x

l /ea.

l/ea.

30/lbs.

1/ea.

@

@

@

@

$210.00 $ 210.00

$ 70.00 $ 70.00

$ 10.00 $ 300.00

$ 400.00 $ 400.00

III. Subtotal $ 980.00

IV. MISC.

Level C PPE

(Example for bidding purposes only)
1 x l/ea. @ $200.00

TOTAL

$ 200.00

$,7735.00


