JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID:

7776

APPROVAL DATE:

November 12, 2019

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP RESPONSE

DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

October 08, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD:

From November 12, 2019 through March 31, 2020, with

four (4) annual renewals at the option of both parties.

QUOTED DISCOUNT TERMS: Vendor quoted net terms.

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:

No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.

Purchase orders will be issued.

AWARD OF PROPOSAL:

Awarded to Evergreen AES Environmental.

The following prices are those quoted by: **EVERGREEN AES ENVIRONMENTAL**

ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE

UNIT PRICES

ENVIROMENTAL RESPONSE	EMERGENCY	NON-EMERGENCY			
I. LABOR RATES	OPERATIONS RATES	OPERATIONS RATES			
Hazmat technician	\$ 65.00/hour *	\$ 50.00/hour			
2. Incident Manager	\$ 95.00/hour *	\$ 90.00/hour			
3. On-Site Foreman	\$ 70.00/hour *	\$ 70.00/hour			
4. Equipment Operator	\$ 70.00/hour *	\$ 65.00/hour			
5. Certified Industrial Hygienist (CIH)	\$ 300.00/hour *	\$ 200.00/hour			
6. Other (specify)	\$/hour	\$/hour			
7. Report Preparation	\$ 45.00/hour *	\$ 40.00/hour			
8. Standard Level D	\$ 20.00/hour *	\$ 18.00/hour			

^{*}Standard rates between 8:00am and 4:00pm.

Overtime rates will apply outside of these hours at time and a half of standard rate.

The following prices are those quoted by: **EVERGREEN AES ENVIRONMENTAL**

ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE

UNIT PRICES - Cont.

II. EQUIPMENT RATES	HOURLY EMERGENCY RATES	HOURLY NON-EMERGENCY RATES			
	A 100 00 %				
Vacuum truck	\$ 183.00/hour	\$ 105.00/hour			
2. Response utility truck	\$ 37,00/hour	\$ 20.00/hour			
3. Excavator - Mini	\$ 115.00/hour	\$ 104,00/hour			
4. Backhoe	\$ 70.00/hour	\$ 65.00/hour			
5. Bobcat	\$ 58.00/hour	\$ 53.00/hour			
6. Response Trailer	\$ 57.00/hour	\$ 35,00/hour			
7. HNU Meter PID Meter	\$ 28.00/hour	\$ 24.00/hour			
8. 4 Gas Meter Multi-Gas	\$ 28.00/hour	\$ 24.00/hour			
9. Air Compressor Pull Behind	\$ 37.00/hour	\$ 25.00/hour			
10. 3,000 psi Pressure Washer	\$ 25.00/hour	\$ 22.00/hour			
Jerome 431-X Mercury Vapor analyzer (or equal) (including filters) Tracker 3000	\$ 85,00/hour	\$ 77.00/hour			
12. Lumex 915 Mercury Vapor analyzer	\$ 85.00/hour	\$ 77.00/hour			
13. Dedicated Mercury HEPA Vac	\$ 95.00/hour	\$ 87.00/hour			
Roll-Off Box Container (30yd.) (includes delivery and pick-up) (1 Week)	\$ 735.00/each	\$ 475.00/each			
III. MATERIALS					
1. Sorbent Pads (100 grade)	\$ 120.00 per bale	\$ 118.00 per bale			
2. Sorbent Boom (10" x 8 " x 4')	\$ 20.00 each	\$ 18.00 each			
3. Sorbent Sweeps (bale)	\$ 190.00 per bale	\$ 187.00 per bale			
4. Sorbent Dry	\$ 20.00 per bag	\$ 18.00 per bag			
5. Poly Sheeting (6 ml 20' x 100')	\$ 210.00 each	\$ 205.00 each			
6. 55 Gallon Drums (UN1A2) RL	\$ 70.00 each	\$ 65.00 each			
7. 30 Gallon Poly Drums	\$ 70.00 each	\$ 65.00 each			
8. 16 Gallon Poly Drums	\$ 55,00 each	\$ 50.00 each			
9. 80 Gallon Steel Over Packs	\$ 190.00 each	\$ 187.00 each			
10. 55 Gallon Poly Drums	\$ 110.00 each	\$ 102.00 each			
11. HGX Mercury Powder	\$ 10.00/lb	\$ 7.00/Ib			
12. PPE	\$ 400,00/ls	\$ 200.00/ls			
IV. HEATING OIL TANK RESPONSE					
Contaminated Soil (disposal at landfill) (4-Ton Minimum)	\$ 60.00 cubic yard	\$ 55.00 cubic yard			
Contaminated Soil (recycled at landfill) (4-Ton Minimum) #	\$ 100.00 cubic yard	\$ 75,00 cubic yard			
3. Contaminated Water * (Non-Haz)	\$ 0.80 per gallon	\$ 0.65 per gallon			

NOTES:

^{* -} Assumes petroleum contaminated water. # - 2. Soil cannot be recycled at landfill. It would need to be incinerated.

The following prices are those quoted by: **EVERGREEN AES ENVIRONMENTAL**

ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE

SAMPLE PROJECT WORKSHEET

511	THE ELIKOPET WORKSHEET				UNIT		UNIT	
MERCURY SPILL RESONSE	QUANTIT	<u>Y</u>	<u>UNITS</u>		COST			TAL
I. Response Labor Rates								
Incident Manager	1	X	2/hrs.	@	\$ 95.00	=	\$ _	190.00
Hazmat Technician	2	X	16/hrs.	@	\$ <u>65.00</u>	=	\$ 2	,080.00
Incident On-Site Foreman	1	X	16/hrs.	@	\$ 70.00	=	\$ <u>1</u>	,120.00
Report Preparation	2	X	4/hrs.	@	\$ <u>45.00</u>	=	\$	360.00
					I. Subt	otal	\$ <u>3</u>	,750.00
II. Equipment Rates								
Response Utility Truck	2	x	8/hrs.	@	\$ 37.00	=	\$	<u>592.00</u>
Response Trailer	1	X	9/hrs.	@	\$ <u>57.00</u>	=	\$	<u>513.00</u>
Mercury Vapor Analyzer	1	x	16/hrs.	@	\$ 85.00	=	\$ <u>1</u>	,360.00
Lumex 915 Mercury Vapor Analyzer	1	x	4/hrs.	@	\$ 85.00	=	\$	340.00
					II. Subto	\$ <u>2</u>	,805.00	
III. Materials								
Poly Sheeting	1	X	1/ea.	@	\$ 210.00	=	\$	210.00
55 gal. Steel Drum	1	x	1/ea.	@	\$ <u>70.00</u>	=	\$	<u>70.00</u>
H G X Mercury Powder	1	x	30/lbs.	@	\$ 10.00	=	\$	300.00
PPE (Example for bidding purposes on	ly) 1	x	1/ea.	@	\$ <u>400.00</u>	=	\$	400.00
					III. Sub	total	\$	<u>980.00</u>
IV. MISC.								
Level C PPE	1		1/22		£200.00 -	_	Ф	200.00
(Example for bidding purposes only)	1	X	1/ea.	@	\$200.00 =	-	\$	200.00
					TOTAL		S 7	,735.00